Councilmember Thomas introduced and moved for the adoption of Resolution No. 21-
056 entitled: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, TO AMEND 
RESOLUTION NO. 20-032, TO INCREASE THE AUTHORIZED PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 
OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND BONDS OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA, TO UP TO FIVE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($5,700,000) AND RELATED MATTERS. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of La Vista, 
Nebraska, as follows: 

Section 1. The Mayor and Council of the City of La Vista, Nebraska, 
hereby find and determine as follows: 

(a) Resolution No. 20-032 was adopted by the Mayor and Council on 
March 3, 2020, (the "Original Resolution") to authorize issuance of the City's 
Economic Development Fund Bonds, in the aggregate principal amount of not to 
exceed Three Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,100,000) (the "Bonds"). 
Capitalized terms used in this resolution shall have the meanings provided in the 
Original Resolution unless otherwise defined or amended herein. 

(b) That the City has received a supplemental application from City 
Ventures for an increase in the EDP Grant, and the supplemental application

[...]

Ordinance, thereby making the aggregate amount of the EDP Grant and 
Supplemental EDP Grant $5,500,000; 

(d) the Mayor and Council hereby declare it necessary and advisable 
for the City to increase the amount of economic development fund bonds 
authorized in the Original Resolution to a maximum principal amount of Five 
Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,700,000) for the purpose offunding 
the EDP Grant and Supplemental EDP Grant, and make other amendments to 
the Original Resolution; and 

(e) all conditions, acts and things required by law to exist or to be done 
precedent to the issuance of such bonds do exist and have been done as required